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FINAL ORDER AND APPROVAL

The Enforcement Division of the Indiana Department of Insurance (the “Department”)
and Jennifer Lynn Shiflet, (“Respondent™), signed an Agreed Entry which purports to resolve all
issues in this matter, and which has been submitted to the Commissioner of Insurance (the
“Commissioner”) for approval. The Department alleges Respondent forged the names of six (6)
consumers to documents related to an insurance transaction.

The Commissioner, after reviewing the Agreed Entry, finds it has been entered into fairly
and without fraud, duress or undue influence, and is fair and equitable between the partics. The
Commissioner hereby incorporates the Agreed Entry as if fully set forth herein, and approves

and adopts in full the Agreed Entry as a resolution of this matter.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, by the Commissioner of Insurance:

1. Respondent’s Indiana resident producer’s license, number 425785, is permanently
revoked, effectively thirty (30) days from today’s date.




ALL OF WHICH IS ORDERED this 2¢day of July 2014 __oumg@x

Distribution:

Michael F. Mullen

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
311 West Washington Street, Suite 103
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-2787

Jennifer Lynn Shiflet
3966 Iron Ct.
Bloomington, IN 47404

Stee W. Rober s,

i. A A A

Indiana Department of Insurance
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AGREED ENTRY

This Agreed Entry is entered into by and between the Enforcement Division of the
Indiana Department of Insurance (the “Department”), by and through couﬁsel, Michael F.
Mullen, and Resﬁondent Tennifer Lynn Shiflet ("Respondent") to resolve all matters under
Cause Number 10849-AG12-0417-026, This Agreed Entry is subject to the review and
approval of Stephen W. Robertson, Commissioner of the Indiana Department of Tnsurance (the
“Commissioner™).

WHEREAS, on September 4, 2002, Respondent was issued resident producer license
number 425785 (“Respondent’s Indiana license™); and,

WHEREAS, Respondent’s Indiana license is active; and,

WHEREAS, the Department alleges, between January 1, 2013 and July 30, 2013,
Respondent forged the signatures of six (6) consumers for the purpose of transferring the
consumers’ business from Respondent’s previous employer to her agency; and,

WHEREAS, the Department alleges each forgery is a separate violation of Indiana Code

§ 27-1-15.6-12(b)(10); and,




WHEREAS, the Department and Re’spondenf (collectively, the “Parties”) desire to

resolve their differences and settle all issues without the necessity a hearing.

IT IS, THEREFORE, NOW AGREED by and between the Parties as follows:

1.

The Commissioner has jurisdiction over the subject matter and Parties in
this administrative action.

This Agreed Entry is executed voluntarily by the Parties.

Respondent voluntarily and freely waives her right to a public hearing on this
matter,

Respondent’s Indiana license shall be permanently revoked, effective thirty (30)
days from the date the Commissioner adopts this Agreed Entry via Final Order,
The Department agrees to accept Respondent’s compliance with the terms of this
Agreed Entry as full resolution of this matter,

Respondent has carefully read and examined this Agreed Entry and fully
understands its terms.

Respondent has entered into this Agreed Entry freely on her own volition and has
not been subject to dul'e,és, threat, undue influence, or any form _of coercion.
Respondent is aware that failure to comply with any term of this Agreed Entry
may result in this matter being set for hearing.

Should this Agreed Entry not be accepted by the Commissioner, it is agreed that
the presentation to and consideration of this Agreed Entry by the Cémmissioner
shall not unfaitly or illegally prejudice the Commissioner from further

participation in or resolution of these proceedings.




10. Respondent has carefully read this agreement and fully understands and accepts

its terms.
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Date Sigiled Michael F. Mullen, Attorney for the
Enforcement Division
Indiana Department of Insurance

e
Date Signed
STATE OF INDIANA )
(_ )} SS:
COUNTY OF f% N Les )
Before me a Notary Public for _ ¢ (epn%< County, State of Indiana,

petsonally appeared Jennifer Lynn Shiflet and being first duly sworn by me upon her oath, states

vk
that the facts alleged in the foregoing instrument are true. Signed and sealed this A day of

At

3 KEITH H. LEONARD Notary Signature

July, 2014.
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Resident of Monroe County, N

* commission Expires: Mar, 19, 2021
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Notary Name Printed
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My Commission expires: I/ 0!

County of Residence: AV faota &




